ADM 7100a - § - 012083

Rule 2.29 Form 2.168B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.16B

Notice of statement of affairs

Company number:
03574466

Name of Company:
Ivybush Limited (Formerly Quest Field
Marketing Services Limited)

Court case number:
2071 of 2005

In the:
High Court of Justice, Manchester

[full name of court)

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s)

We, (a) G N Lee and D Bailey of Begbies Traynor, Elliot House, 151 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 3BP

attach a copy of:-
* the statemeni(s) of affairs;

* Delete as applicable

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed: Vs
G N Lee
Joint Administrator

Dated: Qﬂfﬁ /0(.

Contact Details:

Begbies Traynor

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies

Elliot House, 151 Deansgate, Manchester M3 3BP

House to contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible

Tel Number: 0161 839 0900 / 0161 832 7436

to searchers of the public record

Fax Number:

DX Number:

COMPANIES HOUSE 2610412006

|
. Até Mmm » 3

mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ,

‘en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

DX 33050 Cardiff




ADM 710022 - T - 010093

vy

BEGBIES TRAYNOR

CORPORATE RESCUE & RECOVERY

Registrar of Companies O ot Q1028/GNL/DW/IE/SP
Companies House Vot fer
CI’OWI] Way Vi caifing jriaee sl B
Maindy James Fish
Cardiff Direct Line : 0161 830 1648
CF14 3UZ
9 December 2005
Dear Sir

IVYBUSH LIMITED (FORMERLY QUESTFIELD MARKETING SERVICES LIMITED)
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Company Number: 03574466

I enclose a copy of the statement of affairs (Form 2.14B) in the
Rule 2.29(7) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, together with F;

atter for filing pursuant to

Yours faithfully
For Ivybush Limited

stfield Marketing Services Limited)

Watson
For GN Lee
Joint Administrator

Encl.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the joint administrators, who act as the Company’s agenis.

COMPANIES HOUSE 16112/2005

ELLIOT HOUSE . 151 DEANSGATE - MANCHESTER - M3 3BP
TEL 0161 839 0900 . FAX 0161 832 7436 . EMAIL manchester@hbegbies-traynor.com

u
BEGBIFS TRAYNOR (CENTRAL)Y LLP IS A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP, REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NO. OC306540
Registored affice: Brook Hogse, 77 forntain Street, stanchestor M2 2EE

A Full st uf members is available Tor inspection during affice hours at the registered olfice,
Don Bailey, Paul Stanley and Ric Traynor are authorised by the Institute of Chartered accountanls in England amid Wales Lo act as lasalvency Proctitioners
Cary Bell, Stephen Conn, Gary Lee, David Rankin, Run Robinsan and Joanne Wright are authorised by the insolvency Practitioners Assaciation Lo acl as [nselvensy Practitcuncers
Partners acting as administrative receivers and admimistrators contract without personal liability

www.begbies-traynor.com . Offices throughout the UK




ADM 4502 - {1 ~ Q08045

Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

~* Statement of affairs

| Name of Company: Company number:
| Quest Field Marketing Services Limited 03574466
l-‘ In the: Court case number:
High Court of Justice, Manchester 2071 of 2005
‘ | [full name of court] '

(a) Insert name and address of

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Quest Field Marketing Services Limited, C/o Begbies Traynor, Elliot
registered office of the Company

House, 151 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 3BP

() insertdate  O7 the (b) 14 November 2005, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at {b) 14 November 2005, the date that the company entered

administration.

Full name: Mr D K, \ ebb

Signed: 7 20
7 \\ /

Dated: 16 Novermber 2005

. COMPANIES HOUBE

COMPANIES HOUSE 1511212000




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

TRaps Desrors L1782
Lass Owsp 7o Carrizs. 632078

Uncharged assets:
INTIEL e Fore R0 P A%f/m'
Meovon Veuicies
Corrirt, fotorPrien 7T
Orcice Fixruees & F rimlas .
Good i .

Soex s ﬁ bf,,,m /n %ogkfss,

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date ) 12 %

L

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
L /
Hso, 43 O
/33 0 oo
b oy 7 108 D.
Freetsp | 2HDTFG
7923 /loeoo o
£3 ? 2o 4:)1'4 o




U . L mE

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

i

i
]i

. Estimated total assets available for preferential
' creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
¢ £‘ HS oo
£ A"éjazvz).
£
l £
£ #g'o'-ao
£
* A‘«b’_oc o
£
7“",,8?3
£ 3
£ (ceq 893
£ ke :
: N ‘3,89
£ 2.
e
£( ééoi,c??l
~

- ,
Signature /@7% Date O3vkop LY




BEGBIES TRAYNOR

CORPORATE RESCUE & RECOVERY

29 March 2006 Eur Red: GNL/DW/IE/SP
Your Ref:
Ml' D Webb Whan caliing please ask tan
Mastlane Limited N James Fish
Concept House C s Direct Line — 0161 830 1648
7-4 Union Road - \, .
Shirley A
Sohhull / - COFR R T e } _
B90 3DX T
Dear Mr Webb e TrmmmIn e ‘

IVYBUSH LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

Further to my previous requests, please can you sign and return the attached schedule of creditors
in respect of the above matter.

This 1s to accompany your statement of affairs which has been returned from the Registrar of
Companies due to the absence of a list of creditors.

Should you wish to discuss this matter, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague Fames
Fish.

Yours sincerely

D Watson
For GN Lee
Joint Administrator
Enc { }
!
Atd ARBEYE |id -
COMPANIES Hoys 2804 ,gtm

ELLIOT HOUSE . 151 DEANSGATE - MANCHESTER - M3 3BP
TEL 0161 839 G300 . FAX 0161 832 7436 . EMAIL manchester@beghies-traynor.com
|

BEGBIES TRAYNOR {CENTRAL) LLP IS A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP, REGISTERED tN ENCLAND NG. OC306540

Regisiered office: Brock House, 77 Founlain 5ireet, Manchesler M2 2EE
A full list of members is available for inspection during office hours at the registered office.
Don Bailey, Paul Stanley and Ric Traynor 2re aulhorised by the Institule of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales 16 acl as Insolvency Praclilioners

Stephen Conn, David Appleby, Cary Lee, Ron Robinsen and §oanne Wright are avlhorised by the Insglvency Praclilioners Association (p act as Inselvency Practitioners
Partners acling as administralive receivers and adminisltralors contracl without persenai liability

www.begbies-traynor.com . Offices throughout the UK




31/03/2006

ADT Fire & Security plc
AFD Software Ltd
British Telecom

Bizz Energy

Boultbes Ltd

BT Global Services

BT lgnite Solutions
British Gas

Cannon UK Ltd

EFM Asset Management
First Business Supplers
1.B8.M UK Ltd

[nittal Healthcare
Manpower

Powwow

Praotech Business Systems
Rovyal Borough Of Windsor
Seven Trent Water
Selihull MBC

Xerog Ltd

Begbies Traynor

Security House, The Summit, Hanworth Road, Sunbury-on-Thames, Middlesex, TW16 508
{nternational Addressee centre, Olg post office lane, West Quay, Ramsey, IM8 1RF
Insolvency Depariment, Alexander Baine House, 15 York Street, Aflantic Quay, Glasgow, G2 8lL.A
Bizz energy Building, Berkeley Business Park, Worcester, WR4 9FA

First Fioor, 53 Broud Street, Hereford, HR4 9AB

Hercules Way, Leavesden Way, Watford, Herls, WD25 7GR

Nertwork House, Brindley Way, Apsiey, HP3 9RR

PO Box 6222, Leicester, LE1 32F

Canon Centre, Cedarwood, Chinehurn Business Park, Basingstoke, RG24 OWD

First Floor, 53 Broad Street, Hereford, HR4 8AB

Hunstuaad house, Station Coutt, Nou Hall Hey Road, Rawtenstall , Ressendale, 884 6AJS
PO Box 41, North Harbour, Portsmouth, Hants, PO6 3AU

PO Box 13, East Grinstead, West Sussex, RH19 1HX

Capital Court, Windsor Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 TAB

Po Box 727, Cumberiey, GU15 3YZ

Pew Hill House, Pew Hill, Chippenhum, Wilts, SN15 15N

Town Hall, St Ives Road, Maidenhead, SL& 1RP

PO Bax 8116, Shirley, Salihul, BI0 4QW

revenue & Enefits, PO Box 1761, Council House, Solihull, BS1 3RR

Po Box 4017, Worthing, West Sussex, BN14 8RJ

"t

Signature \

vV
Version 2.00

20 Entries Totaling

Date Muu\ Q%\G 6

raye o

745.44
198.00
1,093.89
0.00
5,875.00
0.00
358.06
1,628.96
683.15
2,627.41
0.00
1.084.85
1,017.66
0.00
198.79
3,338.00
1,318.43
968.54
2,800.00
12,667.51

36,603.59




